
April 19, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

SPIIMan
thornas & battle

'. l'aeker

304.340,3896

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING &
OVERNIGHT MAIL

Re: Electronic Joint Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky
Utilities Company for Review, Modification, and Continuation of Certain Existing
Demand-Side Management and Energy Efficiency Programs;

Case No. 2017-00441

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's ("Commission") January 4, 2018
Procedural Order ("Order"), please find attached for electronic filing Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's
East, Inc.'s Objections and Responses to Commission Staffs Initial Data Requests in the above-referenced
matter. In accordance with Paragraph 3(a) of the Order, an original and six (6) copies of this document
with redacted attachments is also being sent via overnight mail to the Commission.

Also included in this electronic filing is a Petition for Confidential Protection related to certain data
produced by Walmart. In accordance with Paragraph 4 of the Order, an original and six (6) copies of the
Petition for Confidential Protection and the redacted material for which confidential protection is sought
are being sent via overnight mail. As provided by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(2)(3), the confidential
material has not been included in the electronic submission of this filing, however, an original and one (1)
copy of the confidential attachments are being sent via overnight mail to the Commission in a separate,
sealed envelope containing yellow highlight to indicate those portions that are the subject of the Petition
for Confidential Treatment.

All parties are being served a copy of the Objections and Responses with the redacted attachments
and the Petition in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

DCP/sds
Attachments
c: Certificate of Service

Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 94113)
Mark E. Heath (Kentucky I.D. No. 81783)
dparker@spilmanlaw.com 
mhealth@spilmanlaw.com

Barry A. Naum
bnaumaspilmanlaw.com

Carrie M. Harris
charris@spilmanlaw.com

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

300 Kanawha Boulevard, East I PO Box 273 I Charleston, West Virginia 25321-0273 I P 304.340.3800 F 304,340.3801

West Virginia I North Carolina I Pennsylvania I Virginia I spilmanlaw.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Walmart's April 19, 2018 electric filings of their Objections and Responses

to the Commission Staffs Initial Data Requests and the Petition for Confidential Protection are true and

accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that these electronic filings have been

transmitted to the Commission on April 19, 2018; that there are currently no participants that the

Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original

and six copies of the Objections and Responses and the Petition for Confidential Protection, as well as an

original and one copy of the confidential attachments are being mailed by overnight mail to the Commission

on April 19, 2018.

Robert M. Conroy
Vice President — State Regulation and Rates
LG&E and KU Services Company
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com 

Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq.
Sara V. Judd, Esq.
LG&E and KU Services Company
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com 
sara.judd@lge-ku.com 

Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq.
W. Duncan Crosby, III, Esq.
Joseph T. Mandlehr, Esq.
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC
2000 PNC Plaza
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202-2828
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com
duncan.crosby@skofirm.com
joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com

Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq.
Kent A. Chandler, Esq.
Justin M. McNeil, Esq.
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General
Capitol Building, Suite 118
700 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov 
Justin.mcneil@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook(&,1cy.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Tom FitzGerald, Esq.
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
P.O. Box 1070
Frankfort, KY 40602
FitzKRC@aol.com 

Mark E. Heath (Kentucky I.D. No. 81783)


